## EUROPEAN JUNIOR CURLING TOUR

# AUSTRIAN JUNIOR CUP 2024

7. - 10. NOVEMBER 2024 KITZBÜHEL/AUSTRIA

NG

\* 6 JUNIOR WOMEN TEAMS
\* 6 JUNIOR MEN TEAMS
\* Entry fee: € 400/team

\* PURSE: € 1000/girls & € 1000/boys

Registration: Kitzbühel Curling Club tournament@curlingclub.at

#### ENTRY DEADLINE: 3. OCTOBER 2024



Room reservation: www.kitzbuehel.com www.kitzbueheler-alpen.com



EJCT KITZBÜHEL AUSTRIAN JUNIOR CUP 2024 November 7<sup>th</sup> - 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024



## **INVITATION**

Location:	Kitzbühel Curling Club Sportfeld 1, 6370 Kitzbühel, Austria
Time:	Start: Thursday afternoon depending on the number of registered teams; Prize giving ceremony: Sunday, app. 4:00 p.m.
Participants:	6 junior women teams & 6 junior men teams
Game mode:	will be announced on time, depending on the number of registered teams
Purse:	€ 1000 for girls and € 1000 for boys
Entry fee:	€ 400/team (including one meal)
Entry deadline:	3. October 2024
Contact:	mail: <u>tournament@curlingclub.at</u>
Hotel information:	Partner Hotel: <b>Hotel Maria Theresia</b> <u>https://hotel-maria-theresia.at</u> more hotel information available on: <u>www.kitzbuehel.com</u>
	www.kitzbueheler-alpen.com

#### **UNITED IN THE SPIRIT OF CURLING**



#### EJCT KITZBÜHEL AUSTRIAN JUNIOR CUP 2024 November 7<sup>th</sup> - 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024



### **ENTRY FORM:** Please fill in all requested information and send it as soon as possible - latest by October 3<sup>rd</sup> - to <u>tournament@curlingclub.at</u>

Team	Nationality	Club	Website / Social Media (fb, instagram, twitter)

	Name	First Name	Date of birth
Skip			
Third			
Second			
Lead			
Alternate			
Coach			

	VEGETARIAN	MEAT
MEAL? - HOW MANY		

Team Contact (Name)	Email	Mobile	Address

Entry Fee	€ 400,—/team (including 1 meal)
Extra meal for additional person	€ 25,—/person

Entry fees shall be paid until October 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2024 via bank transfer to the following account:

Account holder:	Kitzbühel Curling Club
IBAN:	AT27 3626 3000 0022 0103
BIC:	RZTIAT22263
Reference:	Team name, entry fee EJCT Kitzbühel 2024

The schedule and further information will be announced on time.

Kitzbühel Curling Club (KCC) Sportfeld 1, 6370 Kitzbühel/Austria e-mail: tournament@curlingclub.at website: www.curlingclub.at

UNITED IN THE SPIRIT OF CURLING

